

Г

FORM	PTO-1595

1	-1	9068	100	n
- 1	1	9000	-100	υ

1 Name of convoving parti/lips):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,o
Christopher S. Churchill Charles V. Likes and	Name: FiberTech, Inc.
Theodore J. Bauer	Address 2861 Niagara Avenue
(Additional parties listed on attached page)	City: Colusa, State: California 95932
A CIAULAI	Country: USA
05/04/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
XAssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 1, 2001, May 1, 2001 and May 2, 2001, Respective	ly
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). 	**************************************
This document is being filed after the initial filing of the above-numbered ap	validation which is identified below:
	product which is ruch line u below.
Execution date of the application:	192
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? YesX No	Additional numbers attached? YesX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Document should be mailed:	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Name: Sanford E. Warren, Jr. Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	
Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy in paying by deposit account)
City: Dallas	
State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
May 4, 2024	$ V _{\Lambda}$
May 4, 2001	Saluord E. Warren, Jr., Reg. No.: 33,219
Date	eet, Attachments and Document: 3
Date Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sh	
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sh	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Christopher S. Churchill, a citizen of the United States, I Charles V. Likes, and I Theodore J. Bauer, a citizen of the United States have made an invention entitled FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE for which we have executed a Letters Patent of the United States filed on

WHEREAS, FiberTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2861 Niagara Avenue, Colusa, California 95932 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

§ § §

Date $\int \cdot / \cdot 0/$

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF COLLEA

CHRISTOPHER S. CHURCHILL

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Christopher S. Churchill, on this 1^{sr} day of May____, 2001, which witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public-State of CALIFOLNIN J. PETER MACE Printed Name: J. PETER MACE COMM, #1286093 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COLUSA COUNTY My Commission Expires: 12-21-2004 My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2004

1

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0905

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

Date May 15, 2001

Charley V. Likes

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Colura

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Charles V. Likes, on this 1^{2} day of M_{2} , 2001, which witness my hand and official seal.



§ § § §

Ret Man	1
Notary Public-State of _C	HLIFOR NIA
Printed Name:	R MAKE
My Commission Expires:	12-21-2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

Date 5-2-01

, share Bauer

STATE OF OREGON § § § COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me by **Theodore J. Bauer**, on this 2nd day of 2001, which witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public-State of <u>Oregon</u> Printed Name: <u>Karen L</u> Hollow-ton My Commission Expires: <u>7-12-</u>07

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN L. HOLBERTON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 314389 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 13, 2002

RECORDED: 05/04/2001